GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 3153
TO BE ANSWERED ON 16.08.2005
FINANCIAL IRREGULARITIES

3153. SHRI TUKARAM GANPATRAO RENGE PATIL
BIR SING MAHATO

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:-

(a) whether financial irregularities of large scale have taken place in Department of Official Language;

(b) if so, whether the Government has conducted any inquiry in this regard;

(c) if so, the outcome of the enquiry;

(d) whether any action has been taken against the person found guilty; and

(e) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MANIKRAO
HODLYA GAVIT)

(a): No case of large scale financial irregularities in the Department of Official Language has come to notice. Some cases of minor financial irregularities have come to the notice in which disciplinary action has been taken by the Department as per rules against the guilty officials.

(b): Does not arise.

(c): Does not arise.

(d): Does not arise.

(e): Does not arise.

